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PROJECT 7: Improving the Knowledge & Competencies of 
the Early Learning Workforce 

 
Primary Contact, Workforce Knowledge & Competencies, 
Center for Teaching & Learning, Higher Education, 
T.E.A.C.H. 

Sara Mickelson, Education Specialist, RIDE 
401-222-8460, Sara.Mickelson@ride.ri.gov  
 
CCRI Level 1 Pathway/NAEYC Accreditation 

Amy Henderson, Program Services Officer, RIDE 
401-462-1875, ahenderson@dhs.ri.gov  
 
Center for Early Learning Professionals (PD/TA) 

Sara Mickelson (contact information above)  
OR 

Maria Velasquez, Programming Services Office, DHS 
401-462-3254, Maria.Velasquez@dhs.ri.gov  

 
 

State Staff Contact List for Exceed 
 (including project focus areas) 

 
PROJECT 1: Grant Management 

 
Federal reporting, Sustainability, Communications, State 
Agency Technical Assistance 

Melissa Emidy, Grant Officer, RIDE 
401-222-8165, Melissa.Emidy@ride.ri.gov 
 

Budget, Staffing 

Lisa Ellis, Finance Officer, RIDE 
401-222-8954, Lisa.Ellis@ride.ri.gov 
 

 
PROJECT 2: Improving the Quality of Early Learning 

Programs 
 

Primary Contact  

Deborah Anthes, Administrator, DHS 
401-462-6842, Deborah.Anthes@dhs.ri.gov  

OR 

Annette Bourne, Grant Administrator, DHS 
401-462-6414, Annette.Bourne@dhs.ri.gov  
 
Quality Improvement Grants  

Maria Velasquez, Programming Services Officer, DHS,                
401-473-7517, Maria.Velasquez@dhs.ri.gov  
 
Program Quality Awards 

Colleen Masterson, Finance Officer, DHS 
401-462-6868, Colleen.Masterson@dhs.ri.gov   
 
 

PROJECT 3: Program Standards Alignment 

 
Primary Contact  

Michele Palermo, Associate Director, RIDE 
401-222-8941, Michele.Palermo@ride.ri.gov 
 
 

BrightStars  

Jael Lopes, Programming Services Officer for BrightStars,  
401-462-6410, Jael.Lopes@dhs.ri.gov  
 
DCYF Licensing 

Brenda Almeida, Chief Casework Supervisor, DCYF 
401- 528-3605, Brenda.Almeida@dcyf.ri.gov  
 
RIDE Approval  

Carla Swanson, Education Specialist- Program Approval, RIDE  
401-222-8994, Carla.Swanson@ride.ri.gov  
 

 
 

PROJECT 4: Using Early Learning & Development 
Standards 

Primary Contact, ELDS, Family Fun Cards 

Allison Comport, Education Specialist, RIDE 
401-222-8890, Allison.Comport@ride.ri.gov 
 
Early Learning and Development Trainings 

Elaine Remillard, Professional Development Coordinator, RIDE 
401-222-2118, Elaine.Remillard@ride.ri.gov  

 
 

 
PROJECT 5: Developing & Supporting Effective Early 

Child Assessment 
 

Primary Contact, Child Assessment, Kindergarten Entry 
Assessment 

Judi Stevenson-Garcia, Education Specialist, RIDE 
401-222-8176, Judi.Stevenson-Garcia@ride.ri.gov 
 
Child Outreach Screening (ages 3-5)  

Ruth Gallucci, Education Specialist, RIDE 
401-222-8947, Ruth.Gallucci@ride.ri.gov  
 
Early Intervention 

Brenda Duhamel, Part C Coordinator and Chief, Family Health 
Systems, EOHHS, 401-462-0318, Brenda.Duhamel@ohhs.ri.gov   
 
Pediatric Screening  

Stacey Aguiar, Early Childhood Screening Specialist 
401-222-1087, Stacey.Aguiar@health.ri.gov  
 
Blythe Berger, Team Lead, Perinatal & Early Childhood Health 
401-222-5949, Blythe.Berger@health.ri.gov  
 
Emily Eisenstein, Early Childhood Program Specialist 
401-222-5924, Emily.Eisenstein@health.ri.gov 
  

PROJECT 6: Building an Early Learning Data System 

 
Primary Contact  

Michael Bosworth, Associate Director, Data Systems, RIDE 
401-222-8988, Michael.Bosworth@ride.ri.gov 
 
Data Base  

Brian Burton, Sr. Web Applications Developer, RIDE 
401-222-8969, Brian.Burton@ride.ri.gov 
 
Information Services 

Pamela Jackson, Sr. Systems Business Analyst, RIDE 
401-222-8185, Pamela.Jackson@ride.ri.gov  
 
Web Design 

Michael Daniels, Sr. Data Base Analyst, RIDE 
401-222-8972, Michael.Daniels@ride.ri.gov 
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